
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

COMPANY NAME: The Mercantile Insurance Company, Inc.

CUT-OFF DATE: December 31, 2024

Accounts Reference  Ledger Balances  Non-admitted Assets  

 Amounts for Net 

Worth Requirements

(31 December 2024) 

 Ledger Balances

(Previous Year) 

ASSETS

1 Cash on Hand Schedule 1                  1,847,000.00                                    -                    1,847,000.00                  5,368,000.00 

1.1 Undeposited Collections -                                                                    -                                      -   

1.2 Petty Cash Fund 180,000.00                                        180,000.00 190,000.00                    

1.3 Commission Fund 192,000.00                                        192,000.00 153,000.00                    

1.4 Documentary Stamps Fund -                                                                    -   -                                 

1.5 Claims Fund -                                                                    -   -                                 

1.6 Revolving Fund 1,475,000.00                                  1,475,000.00 5,025,000.00                 

1.7 Other Funds (Specify) -                                                                    -   -                                 

2 Cash in Banks Schedule 2              181,912,440.16                                    -                181,912,440.16              354,246,321.99 

2.1 Current - Peso 12,327,160.71                              12,327,160.71 59,227,662.55               

2.2 Current - Foreign -                                                                    -   -                                 

2.3 Savings - Peso 125,470,652.08                          125,470,652.08 271,622,046.06             

2.4 Savings - Foreign 44,114,627.37                              44,114,627.37 23,396,613.38               

3 Time Deposits Schedule 3                40,056,863.97                                    -                  40,056,863.97 68,913,576.80               

3.1 Peso Currency                40,056,863.97                40,056,863.97                68,913,576.80 

3.2 Foreign Currency                                    -                                      -                                      -   

4 Premiums Receivable Schedule 4           1,495,484,982.30                65,216,504.60           1,430,268,477.70           1,210,020,272.86 

4.1 Premiums Receivable 1,505,807,309.89          65,216,504.60                         1,440,590,805.29 1,217,027,847.16          

4.2 Allowance for Impairment Losses               (10,322,327.59)               (10,322,327.59)                 (7,007,574.30)

5 Due from Ceding Companies Schedule 5                25,030,264.65                                    -                  25,030,264.65                25,258,749.01 

5.1 Premiums Due from Ceding Companies - Treaty 13,033,168.23                              13,033,168.23 11,456,748.58               

5.2 Premiums Due from Ceding Companies - Facultative 24,078,672.22                              24,078,672.22 25,883,576.23               

5.3 Allowance for Impairment Losses               (12,081,575.80)               (12,081,575.80)               (12,081,575.80)

6 Funds Held by Ceding Companies Schedule 5                  6,150,945.04                                    -                    6,150,945.04                  4,530,622.16 

6.1 Funds Held by Ceding Companies 6,150,945.04                                  6,150,945.04 4,530,622.16                 

6.2 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

7 Loss Reserve Withheld by Ceding Companies Schedule 5                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

7.1 Loss Reserve Withheld by Ceding Companies - Treaty                                    -   

7.2 Loss Reserve Withheld by Ceding Companies - Facultative                                    -   

7.3 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

8 Amounts Recoverable from Reinsurers Schedule 5           1,900,205,843.48                                    -             1,900,205,843.48           1,533,903,937.12 

8.1 Reinsurance Recoverable on Paid Losses - Treaty 530,637,091.86                          530,637,091.86 438,302,589.46             

8.2 Reinsurance Recoverable on Paid Losses - Facultative 129,663,247.78                          129,663,247.78 63,039,757.48               

8.3 Reinsurance Recoverable on Unpaid Losses - Treaty 857,292,733.72                          857,292,733.72 608,918,023.54             

8.4 Reinsurance Recoverable on Unpaid Losses - Facultative 103,009,413.18                          103,009,413.18 97,951,393.00               

8.5 Reinsurance Share on IBNR 144,467,131.22                          144,467,131.22 221,835,992.65             

8.6 MfAD 137,419,915.76                          137,419,915.76 106,139,871.03             

8.7 Allowance for Impairment Losses                 (2,283,690.04)                 (2,283,690.04)                 (2,283,690.04)

9 Other Reinsurance Accounts Receivable Schedule 5                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

9.1 Other Reinsurance Accounts Receivable                                    -   -                                 

9.2 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

10 Surety Losses Recoverable Schedule 6              156,577,050.21              147,328,508.24                  9,248,541.97              156,577,050.21 

10.1 Surety Losses Recoverable 156,577,050.21             147,328,508.24                              9,248,541.97 156,577,050.21             

10.2 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

11 Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Profit or Loss Schedule 7              155,829,500.00                                    -                155,829,500.00              122,660,800.00 

11.1 Securities Held for Trading              155,829,500.00                                    -                155,829,500.00              122,660,800.00 

11.1.1 Trading Debt Securities - Government Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.1.2 Trading Debt Securities - Private Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.1.3 Trading Equity Securities Schedule 7.B 155,829,500.00                          155,829,500.00 122,660,800.00             

11.1.4 Mutual Funds and Unit Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.1.5 Real Estate Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.1.6 Other Funds Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2
Financial Assets Designated at Fair Value 

                   Through Profit or Loss (FVTPL)
                                   -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

11.2.1 Debt Securities - Government Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2.2 Debt Securities - Private Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2.3 Equity Securities Schedule 7.B -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2.4 Mutual Funds and Unit Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2.5 Real Estate Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.2.6 Other Funds Schedule 7.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

11.3 Derivative Assets Schedule 7.D -                                                                    -   -                                 

12 Held-to-Maturity (HTM) Investments Schedule 8              284,252,737.81                                    -                284,252,737.81              145,342,792.02 

12.1 HTM Debt Securities - Government 282,715,000.00                          282,715,000.00 145,131,000.00             

12.1.1 Unamortized (Discount)/Premium 1,537,737.81                                  1,537,737.81 211,792.02                    

12.2 HTM Debt Securities - Private -                                                                    -   -                                 

12.2.1 Unamortized (Discount)/Premium -                                                                    -   -                                 

12.3 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

13 Loans and Receivables Schedule 9                  1,103,147.55                                    -                    1,103,147.55                  1,873,262.61 

13.1 Real Estate Mortgage Loans Schedule 9.A -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.2 Collateral Loans Schedule 9.B 1,040,161.67                                  1,040,161.67 1,634,561.38                 

13.3 Guaranteed Loans Schedule 9.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.4 Chattel Mortgage Loans Schedule 9.D -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.5 Notes Receivable Schedule 9.E -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.6 Housing Loans Schedule 9.F -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.7 Car Loans Schedule 9.G -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.8 Purchase Money Mortgages Schedule 9.H -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.9 Sales Contract Receivables Schedule 9.I -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.1 Unquoted Debt Securities Schedule 9.J -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.11 Salary Loans Schedule 9.K -                                                                    -   -                                 

13.12 Other Loans Receivables Schedule 9.L 62,985.88                                            62,985.88 238,701.23                    

13.13 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

14 Available-for-Sale (AFS) Financial Assets Schedule 10              531,710,417.35                                    -                531,710,417.35              740,604,083.27 

14.1 AFS Debt Securities - Government Schedule 10.A 447,501,794.59                          447,501,794.59 632,113,246.36             

14.2 AFS Debt Securities - Private Schedule 10.A 67,661,320.00                              67,661,320.00 90,483,925.00               

14.3 AFS Equity Securities Schedule 10.B 16,547,302.76                              16,547,302.76 18,006,911.91               

14.4 Mutual Funds and Unit Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 10.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

14.5 Real Estate Investment Trusts Fund Schedule 10.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

14.6 Other Funds Schedule 10.C -                                                                    -   -                                 

14.7 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

15 Investment Income Due and Accrued Schedule 11                  9,394,769.98                                    -                    9,394,769.98                  9,315,266.18 

15.1 Accrued Interest Income - Cash In Banks Schedule 2 -                                                                    -   -                                 

15.2 Accrued Interest Income - Time Deposits Schedule 3 399,697.08                                        399,697.08 737,782.90                    

15.3 Accrued Interest Income - Financial Assets at FVTPL                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

15.3.1 Securities Held for Trading                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   
15.

3.1
Debt Securities - Government Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   

15.

3.1
Debt Securities - Private Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   

15.3.2 Financial Assets Designated at FVTPL                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   
15.

3.2
Debt Securities - Government Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   

15.

3.2
Debt Securities - Private Schedule 7.A -                                                                    -   

15.4 Accrued Interest Income - AFS Financial Assets                  4,287,792.47                                    -                    4,287,792.47                  5,217,435.20 

15.4.1 AFS Debt Securities - Government Schedule 10.A 3,902,047.14                                  3,902,047.14 4,630,041.93                 

15.4.2 AFS Debt Securities - Private Schedule 10.A 385,745.33                                        385,745.33 587,393.28                    

15.5 Accrued Interest Income - HTM Investments                  4,707,280.43                                    -                    4,707,280.43                  3,360,048.08 

15.5.1 HTM Debt Securities - Government Schedule 8 4,707,280.43                                  4,707,280.43 3,360,048.08                 

15.5.2 HTM Debt Securities - Private Schedule 8                                    -   

15.6 Accrued Interest Income - Loans and Receivables                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

15.6.1 Real Estate Mortgage Loans Schedule 9.A -                                                                    -   

15.6.2 Collateral Loans Schedule 9.B -                                                                    -   

15.6.3 Guaranteed Loans Schedule 9.C -                                                                    -   

15.6.4 Chattel Mortgage Loans Schedule 9.D -                                                                    -   



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

COMPANY NAME: The Mercantile Insurance Company, Inc.

CUT-OFF DATE: December 31, 2024

Accounts Reference  Ledger Balances  Non-admitted Assets  

 Amounts for Net 

Worth Requirements

(31 December 2024) 

 Ledger Balances

(Previous Year) 

15.6.5 Notes Receivable Schedule 9.E -                                                                    -   

15.6.6 Housing Loans Schedule 9.F -                                                                    -   

15.6.7 Car Loans Schedule 9.G -                                                                    -   

15.6.8 Purchase Money Mortgages Schedule 9.H -                                                                    -   

15.6.9 Sales Contract Receivable Schedule 9.I -                                                                    -   
15.6.1

0
Unquoted Debt Securities Schedule 9.J -                                                                    -   

15.6.1

1
Salary Loans Schedule 9.K -                                                                    -   

15.6.1

2
Others Schedule 9.L -                                                                    -   

15.7 Accrued Dividends Receivable                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

15.7.1 FVTPL Equity Securities Schedule 7.B                                    -   

15.7.2 DVPL Equity Securities                                    -   

15.7.3 AFS Equity Securities Schedule 10.B                                    -   

15.8 Accrued Interest Income - Security Fund                                    -   

15.9 Accrued Investment Income - Others                                    -   

15.10. Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

16 Accounts Receivable Schedule 12                64,042,191.09                64,042,191.09                                    -                  44,953,375.20 

16.1 Advances to Agents (Agents Accounts) / Employees 61,948,826.44               61,948,826.44                                                  -   41,055,745.34               

16.2 Lease Receivables 2,494,546.65                 2,494,546.65                                                    -   4,298,811.86                 

16.3 Allowance for Impairment Losses                    (401,182.00) (401,182.00)                                                      -                      (401,182.00)

17 Investments in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures Schedule 13                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

17.1 Investment in Subsidiaries                                    -   

17.2 Investment in Associates                                    -   

17.3 Investment in Joint Ventures                                    -   

17.4 Allowance for Impairment Losses                                    -   

18 Property and Equipment Schedule 14              216,433,199.38                46,869,349.29              169,563,850.09              182,415,104.28 

18.1 Land Schedule 14.A 140,747,825.12             30,844,306.81                            109,903,518.31 109,903,518.31             

18.2 Building and Building Improvements Schedule 14.A 40,722,343.08               4,712,244.68                                36,010,098.40 36,010,098.40               

18.2.1
Accumulated Depreciation - Building and Building 

Improvements
                (3,202,671.47) (3,202,671.47)                                                   -                   (2,661,648.10)

18.3 Leasehold Improvements Schedule 14.C 9,772,528.64                                  9,772,528.64                                    -   9,167,541.85                 

18.3.1 Accumulated Depreciation - Leasehold Improvements                 (7,405,246.77)                 (7,405,246.77)                                    -                   (6,202,876.33)

18.4 IT Equipment Schedule 14.B 87,529,666.25                              87,529,666.25 78,773,152.82               

18.4.1 Accumulated Depreciation - IT Equipment               (63,879,432.87)               (63,879,432.87)               (53,211,512.16)

18.5  Transportation Equipment Schedule 14.C 14,678,076.36                              14,678,076.36                                    -   13,359,978.13               

18.5.1 Accumulated Depreciation - Transportation   Equipment                 (5,965,475.51)                 (5,965,475.51)                                    -                   (6,235,473.36)

18.6 Office Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment Schedule 14.C 43,336,251.57                              43,336,251.57                                    -   41,862,121.63               

18.6.1  Accumulated Depreciation – Office Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment               (39,900,665.02)               (39,900,665.02)                                    -                 (38,349,796.91)

19 Investment Property Schedule 15 419,886,034.18             35,084,692.73                            384,801,341.45 413,127,940.15             

20 Right of Use Asset Schedule 16                                    -   -                                 

21 Non-Current Assets Held for Sale Schedule 17                                    -   15,123,831.26               

22 Security Fund Contribution 8,127.00                                                8,127.00 8,127.00                        

23 Pension Asset Schedule 19                                    -   -                                 

24 Derivative Assets Held for Hedging Schedule 18 -                                 -                                                                    -   -                                 

24.1 Fair Value Hedge

24.2 Cash Flow Hedge

24.3 Hedges of a Net Investment in Foreign Operation

25 Deferred Acquisition Costs 225,999,501.70                          225,999,501.70 308,617,565.19             

26 Deferred Reinsurance Premiums 113,072,345.87                          113,072,345.87 122,634,601.61             

27 Deferred Tax Asset                                    -   

28 Other Assets Schedule 20 62,584,349.64               19,330,310.89                              43,254,038.75 53,720,944.79               

TOTAL ASSETS  5,891,581,711.36     377,871,556.84  5,513,710,154.52  5,519,216,223.71 

LIABILITIES

29 Claims Liabilities Schedule 21           2,459,836,630.20                                    -             2,459,836,630.20 1,888,959,210.09          

29.1 Oustanding Claims Reserves           2,029,709,117.70           2,029,709,117.70 1,451,357,115.88          

29.2 Claims Handling Expenses              193,140,538.26              193,140,538.26 139,390,672.82             

29.3 IBNR Reserves              236,986,974.23              236,986,974.23 298,211,421.39             

30 Premium Liabilities Schedule 22           1,036,610,253.84           1,036,610,253.84 1,269,776,795.99          

31 Due to Reinsurers Schedule 5                90,477,731.86                                    -                  90,477,731.86 87,603,779.30               

31.1 Premiums Due to Reinsurers - Treaty (2,145,487.21)                                (2,145,487.21) 4,818,673.12                 

31.2 Premiums Due to Reinsurers - Facultative 92,623,219.07                              92,623,219.07 82,785,106.18               

32 Funds Held for Reinsurers Schedule 5                                    -                                      -                                      -   -                                 

32.1 Premiums Reserve Withheld for Reinsurers - Treaty                                    -   -                                 

32.2 Premiums Reserve Withheld for Reinsurers - Facultative                                    -   -                                 

32.3 Loss Reserve Withheld for Reinsurers - Treaty                                    -   -                                 

33 Other Reinsurance Accounts Payable Schedule 5                                    -   -                                 

34 Commissions Payable Schedule 25 117,313,659.74                          117,313,659.74 178,565,325.65             

35 Deferred Reinsurance Commissions 18,606,893.22                              18,606,893.22 22,242,847.12               

36 Return Premiums Payable Schedule 24                                    -   

37 Taxes Payable Schedule 26                90,862,703.71                                    -                  90,862,703.71 162,562,318.94             

37.1 Premiums Tax Payable 3,712,314.99                                  3,712,314.99 7,839,272.45                 

37.2 Documentary Stamps Tax Payable 18,612,525.18                              18,612,525.18 13,341,515.91               

37.3 Value-Added Tax (VAT) Payable 21,018,448.42                              21,018,448.42 31,081,838.57               

37.4 Deferred Output VAT 27,970,318.98                              27,970,318.98 53,697,858.40               

37.5 Income Tax Payable -                                                                    -   1.67                               

37.6 Withholding Tax Payable 6,061,065.30                                  6,061,065.30 18,006,298.06               

37.7 Fire Service Tax Payable 2,955,345.73                                  2,955,345.73 20,677,993.71               

37.8 Other Taxes and Licenses Payable 10,532,685.11                              10,532,685.11 17,917,540.17               

38 Deposit for Real Estate Under Contract to Sell                                    -   

39 Cash Collaterals                                    -   

40 Accounts Payable Schedule 28                29,021,966.86                                    -                  29,021,966.86 68,925,124.84               

40.1 SSS Premiums Payable -                                                                    -   4,320.00                        

40.2 SSS Loans Payable -                                                                    -   311.48                           

40.3 Pag-ibig Premiums Payable -                                                                    -   300.00                           

40.4 Pag-ibig Loans Payable -                                                                    -   (1,000.00)                       

40.5 Rent Payable -                                                                    -   -                                 

40.6 Others 29,021,966.86                              29,021,966.86 68,921,193.36               

41 Dividends Payable Schedule 27                                    -   -                                 

42 Financial Liabilities at Fair Value Through Profit or Loss                                    -                                      -                                      -   -                                 

42.1 Financial Liabilities Held for Trading                                    -   

42.2
Financial Liabilities Designated at Fair Value Through 

Profit or Loss
                                   -   

42.3 Derivative Liabilities                                    -   

43 Notes Payable Schedule 29                                    -   

44 Lease Liability Schedule 16                                    -   

45 Pension Obligation Schedule 19 926,778.00                                        926,778.00 42,719,881.00               

46 Accrual for Long-Term Employee Benefits                                    -   -                                 

47 Deferred Tax Liability  30,076,323.75                              30,076,323.75 37,137,792.46               

48 Provisions Schedule 30                                    -   -                                 

49 Cash-Settled Share-Based Payment                                    -   -                                 

50 Accrued Expenses Schedule 31                15,546,307.77                                    -                  15,546,307.77 6,568,096.55                 

50.1 Accrued Utilities 8,904,677.83                                  8,904,677.83 4,740,013.05                 

50.2 Accrued Services 797,039.59                                        797,039.59 648,028.51                    

50.3 Accrual for Unused Compensated Absences 5,844,590.35                                  5,844,590.35 1,180,054.99                 

51 Other Liabilities Schedule 32                19,953,722.53                                    -                  19,953,722.53 19,239,330.17               

51.1 Deferred Income                                    -   

51.2 Others 19,953,722.53                              19,953,722.53 19,239,330.17               

52 Derivative Liabilities Held for Hedging Schedule 18 -                                                                    -                                      -   -                                 

52.1 Fair Value Hedge                                    -   -                                 

52.2 Cash Flow Hedge                                    -   -                                 

52.3 Hedges of a Net Investment in Foreign Operation                                    -   -                                 

TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,909,232,971.48                           -    3,909,232,971.48  3,784,300,502.11 
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NETWORTH

53 Capital Stock  Schedule 33 1,066,642,400.00          -                                 1,066,642,400.00          981,442,400.00             

53.1 Preferred Stock -                                 

53.2 Common Stock 1,066,642,400.00          1,066,642,400.00          981,442,400.00             

54 Statutory Deposit  Schedule 33 -                                 -                                 -                                 

55 Capital Stock Subscribed  Schedule 33 -                                 -                                 -                                 

56 Deposit for Future Subscription  Schedule 33 -                                 -                                 -                                 

57 Contributed Surplus  Schedule 33 16,380,940.00               16,380,940.00               16,380,940.00               

58 Contingency Surplus/ Home Office Inward  Schedule 33 22,659,244.32               22,659,244.32               22,659,244.32               

59 Capital Paid In Excess of Par  Schedule 33 -                                 -                                 -                                 

60 Cost of Share-Based Payment -                                 -                                 -                                 

61 Treasury Stock  Schedule 33 -                                 -                                 

62 Retained Earnings / Home Office Account 594,789,493.86             377,871,556.84             216,917,937.02             487,961,966.02             

63 Reserve Accounts 2,246,707.60                 -                                 2,246,707.60                 (1,018,689.76)                

63.1 Reserve for AFS Securities 2,246,707.60                 2,246,707.60                 (1,018,689.76)                

63.2 Reserve for Cash Flow Hedge -                                 -                                 -                                 

63.3 Reserve for Hedge of a Net Investment in Foreign   Operation -                                 -                                 -                                 

63.4 Cumulative Foreign Currency Translation -                                 -                                 -                                 

64 Reserve for Appraisal Increment - Property and Equipment 245,780,885.13             245,780,885.13             237,383,414.02             

65 Remeasurement Gains (Losses) on Retirement Pension Asset 33,849,069.00               33,849,069.00               (9,893,553.00)                

TOTAL NETWORTH 1,982,348,739.91          377,871,556.84             1,604,477,183.07          1,734,915,721.60          

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH 5,891,581,711.39          377,871,556.84             5,513,710,154.55          5,519,216,223.71          


